
Tender Documents will be available as from Friday the 29 of September 2017 till Thursday the 4th of October 2017 during working hours 
08H00 to 15H30 at Mnambithi TVET College, 77 Murchison Street, Ladysmith, 3370. Tender documents must be purchased prior to the 
briefing session and no tender document will be sold on the day of the Tender Briefing session. 
A non-refundable fee of R300.00 per document must be deposited into the College account: ABSA Bank, Account Number: 980490858, 
Branch Code:  630225.  Name of the Company tendering should be written as reference when depositing the money. 
Tender documents must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked with the Tender number and to be deposited in the Tender Box 
located at Reception area of MTVET, 77 Murchison Street, Ladysmith by or on the 20th of October 2017 at 10H00. 
NOTE:   All tender documents and attendance registers must be signed on site during tender briefing. Telegraphic, faxed or emailed 
submissions will NOT be accepted.

Tender conditions: All tender documents should be submitted with the following supporting documents:-
•	 	 Central	Suppliers	Database	Registration	(CSD	summary	report)	
•	 	 Tax	Clearance	Certificate	with	Tax	clearance	Pin	from	SARS
•	 	 Certified	copy	BBBEE	certificate
•	 	 Proof	of	relevant	CIDB	Registration
•	 Letter	of	good	standing	with	compensation	for	occupational	infection	and	diseases	Act	(COIDA)

The TVET College is not obliged to accept the lowest tender or any tender. Late tenders will not be accepted.
General enquires Nelisiwe Shembe and Nkosinathi Msibi on  036-631 0360

Technical enquiry: Zakhele Sithole on 036 – 631 0360

TENDER CLOSING TIME:  10H00                                                      CLOSING DATE: 20 October 2017.

TENDER NUMBER TENDER DISCRIPTION COMPULSORY BRIEFING 
SESSION DATE, VENUE 

AND TIME

CLOSING DATE AND 
TIME

CIDB GRAD-
ING

Estcourt Campus
Construction	of	Perim-

eter Wall

09/2017/Perimeter	wall	Estcourt	
Campus

5 October 2017 at Mnam-
bithi TVET College, Estcourt 

Campus, 10 Shepstone 
Road, Estcourt, 3310

At 10H00

20 October 2017 at 
Central Office, 77 Mur-

chison Street, Ladysmith 
at 10H00

4GB

58606/P

INTENSION TO AWARD:

KWAZULU-NATAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT COST CENTRE METRO

Contract No. Description Award 
To

B-BBEE 
LEVEL POINTS

ZNT373T/3/4/CDUR/601/S/28/2017-18

Drain Cleaning and Verge Maintenance of 
34.1Kms of Road P93 between chainage 
0.00km and 34.1km in the Durban Metro 
RRTF

Cozitex 
(Pty) Ltd 1 100.00

ZNT373T/3/4/CDUR/625/S/01/2017-18

The Construction of 2.40kms of Mpola 
Roads L3129 & L3130 between chainage 
0.00km and 2.40km in the Durban Metro 
RRTF

Cozitex 
(Pty) Ltd 1 100.00

PLEASE NOTE

Any appeals regarding the above should be lodged within 5 days from this date 28th September 2017 in 
terms of the KwaZulu-Natal Procurement ACT, 2001 (ACT NO 3 OF 2001) Your attention is drawn to section 
21 and 22 of the aforementioned act for the grounds of appeal, determining whether an appeal is frivolous, 
vexatious or without merit and the possible order of costs.

The address provided for the lodging of appeals is:
THE CHAIRPERSON 
TENDER APPEALS TRIBUNAL 
PRIVATE BAG X9082
PIETERMARITZBURG
3200
FAX: 033-342 4238 58609/I

Contract No. Description Award To B-BBEE 
LEVEL

POINTS

ZNT373T/3/3/227/9530/2017T ROUTINE MAINTENANCE IN NAGLE DAM 
ZONE – MPUMALANGA AREA OFFICE

ISIZIBA TRADING 1.00 100.00

ZNT373T/3/3/226/9532/2017T ROUTINE MAINTENANCE IN 
CAMPERDOWN ZONE – MPUMALANGA 

AREA OFFICE

DUZI CORP 56CC 1.00 100.00

ZNT373T/3/3/222/9251/2017T ROUTINE MAINTENANCE IN HOWICK ZONE 
– VULINDLELA AREA OFFICE

MAHLAKAZA 
CONSTRUCTION CC

0.00 32.87

ZNT373T/3/3/223/9255/2017T ROUTINE MAINTENANCE IN MOOI RIVER 
ZONE – VULINDLELA AREA OFFICE

ISIZIBA TRADING 1.00 100.00

ZNT 3884/16T THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 5 CELL 1.5M x 
1.5M CONCRETE BOX CAUSEWAY NO STC 
4015 ON MAIN ROAD 317 AT KM 26.3 IN 

THE HLANGANANI RRTF AREA

INKOMFE TRADING 3.00 98.00

ZNT 3971/16T CONSTRUCTION OF STC 4028-3/18Mx1.8M 
KWAMAWELA RIVER BOX CULVERT ON 

L2816

XB CONSTRUCTION 
CC

1.00 100.00

ZNT 4045/16T REGRAVELLING OF D612,D630,P604 IN THE 
KOKSTAD AREA OFFICE

RAPID DAWN 
1277CC

2.00 99.00

ZNT 4046/16T REGRAVELLING OF D601,P607 IN THE 
KOKSTAD AREA OFFICE

DCN 
CONSTRUCTION CC

1.00 100.00

ZNT 4047/16T REGRAVELLING OF D611 IN THE KOKSTAD 
AREA OFFICE

LEEK 
CONSTRUCTION

1.00 100.00

ZNT 4062/16T REGRAVELLING OF D1012,D1013,D227 IN 
UMSHWATHI AREA OFFICE

RAPID DAWN 
1277 CC T/A ACE 

TRANSPORT

1.00 96.08

ZNT 4071/16T REGRAVELLING OF P27,L740,L1654 IN THE 
VULINDLELA AREA OFFICE

BSN TRADING 
ENTERPRISE CC

1.00 100.00

ZNT 4067/16T REGRAVELLING OF P26,L1314,L2100,L1648 
AND L2553 IN THE MPUMALANGA AREA 

OFFICE

REY PLANT CIVILS 
(PTY) LTD

1.00 100.00

PLEASE NOTE
Any appeals regarding the above should be lodged within 5 days from this date 28 September 2017 in terms of the KwaZulu-Natal 
Procurement ACT,2001 (ACT NO 3 OF 2001). Your attention is drawn to section 21 and 22 of the aforementioned act for the grounds of 
appeals, determining whether an appeal is frivolous, vexatious or without merit and the possible order of costs.
The address provided for the lodging of appeals is:

THE CHAIRPERSON
TENDER APPEALS TRIBUNAL
PRIVATE BAG X9082
PIETERMARITZBURG
3200

Fax: (033) 342 4238
Tel: (033) 897 4200

INTENTION TO AWARD:
PIETERMERITZBURG REGION: PMB COST CENTRE AND IXOPO COST CENTRE

58598/P

ISAZISO SOKUBAMBA IQHAZA KOMPHAKATHI NGOKOMQHUBO WOKUGUNYAZWA 
NGOKWEZEMVELO KWEMISEBENZI EPHAKANYISIWE ISIMEMO SOKUBHALISA 

NJENGOTHAKASELAYO NOTHINTEKAYO (I&AP)

Isaziso siyanikezelwa emphakathini ngokomthetho Kazwelonke Wokuphathwa kwemvelo (NEMA), 1998 (Act 
No. 107 of 1998), njengoba kwakuchibiyeliwe. Ukugunyazwa ngokwezemvelo kuzofuneka kulezizinkontilaki 
eziphakanyisiwe. Imimbiko eyisisekelo locwaningo lwezemvelo (BAR) kanye nohlelo lukuphathwa kwemvelo 
(EMPr) kuzohamba kuyohlolelwa ukugunyazwa ngabezemvelo ngaboMnyango wezokuthuthukiswa komnotho, 
ezokuvakasha kanye nezemvelo (DEDTEA).

ENDAWENI YASE-BERGVILLE
• Ukunwethswa komgwaqo uSibhukuza
• Ukuthuthukiswa komgwaqo uMalandeni

ENDAWENI YASE-ESTCOURT
• Ukunwethswa komgwaqo u-L1131 (Dabe)
• Ukuthuthukiswa kongwaqo u-L1347 (Mangadini)
• Ukuthuthukiswa komgwaqo u-D2451 (Madlala)

Ukwakhiwa kwemizila edlulela phezi kwemisele yamanzi nokuthuthukiswa kweminye yalemigwaqo iyona 
ezobhekwa kakhulu kulokukubhalisa njengoba kuthinta imisebenzi ethinta imithetho ebalwe ngezasi.

• Lemisebenzi elandelayo iyathinteka ngaphansi koMthetho kaZwelonke wokuphathwa kwemvelo (1998):

Activity 12(ii) (a), 19 kanye no 24 (ii) wesaziso sikaHulumeni 983 sika 2014, esichibiyelwe ngo 07 Mbasa 2017), 
inqubomthetho ye-EIA.

IHanslab Environmental & Ground Engineering Specialist iqokwe njengabahloli bezemvelo abazimele 
ukwenza lomsebenzi wokubhalisela ukugunyazwa ngokwezemvelo kwalemisebenzi ephakanyisiwe. Uma 
ufisa ukubhalisa njengothakaselayo nothintekayo (I&AP), ungathumela imininingwane yokuxhumama kumhloli 
wezemvelo zingakapheli izinsuku ezingu-14 kusukela kuphume lesisikhangisi.

Ukuthola ulwazi olungeziwe ngokufakwa kwegama lakho ohlwini lwabathakaselayo kanye nabathintekayo, 
ungathumela igama lakho, ikheli nalapho utholakala khona uthumele ku:
Shriya Nankhoo / Shahezad Naidoo 
EIA Consultant: Hanslab Environmental and Ground Engineering Specialist
P.O. Box 2135, Umhlanga Manors, 4021
Ehhovisi: 031 563 1978
Isikhahlamezi: 086 552 4224
E-mail: Shriya@hanslab.co.za / shahezad@hanslab.co.za 58563/I

ISAZISO SOKUBAMBA IQHAZA KOMPHAKATHI NGOKOMQHUBO WOKUGUNYAZWA 
NGOKWEZEMVELO KWEMISEBENZI EPHAKANYISIWE ISIMEMO SOKUBHALISA 

NJENGOTHAKASELAYO NOTHINTEKAYO (I&AP)
Isaziso siyanikezelwa emphakathini ngokomthetho Kazwelonke Wokuphathwa kwemvelo (NEMA), 1998 (Act 
No. 107 of 1998), njengoba kwakuchibiyeliwe. Ukugunyazwa ngokwezemvelo kuzofuneka kulezizinkontilaki 
eziphakanyisiwe. Imimbiko uyisisekelo socwaningo lwezemvelo (BAR) kanye nohlelo lukuphathwa kwemvelo 
(EMPr) kuzohamba kuyohlolelwa ukugunyazwa ngokwezemvelo ngaboMnyango wezokuthuthukiswa komnotho, 
ezokuvakasha kanye nezemvelo (DEDTEA).

ENDAWENI YASE-MSINGA
• Ukunwethswa komgwaqo uMthaleni 2

ENDAWENI YASE-GREYTOWN
• Ukunwetshwa komgwaqo uMhlabathini
• Ukunwetshwa komgwaqo u-L1859

Lokwakhiwa kwemizila edlulela phezi kwemisele yamanzi iyona ezobhekwa kakhulu kulokukubhalisa njengoba 
kuthinta imisebenzi ethinta imithetho ebalwe ngezasi.

• Lemisebenzi elandelayo iyathinteka ngaphansi koMthetho kaZwelonke wokuphathwa kwemvelo (1998):

Activity 12(ii) (a) kanye no 19 wesaziso sikaHulumeni 983 sika 2014, esichibiyelwe ngo 07 Mbasa 2017), 
inqubomthetho ye-EIA.

IHanslab Environmental & Ground Engineering Specialist iqokwe njengabahloli bezemvelo abazimele 
ukwenza lomsebenzi wokubhalisela ukugunyazwa ngokwezemvelo kwalemisebenzi ephakanyisiwe. Uma 
ufisa ukubhalisa njengothakaselayo nothintekayo (I&AP), ungathumela imininingwane yokuxhumama kumhloli 
wezemvelo zingakapheli izinsuku ezingu-14 kusukela kuphume lesisikhangisi.

Ukuthola ulwazi olungeziwe ngokufakwa kwegama lakho ohlwini lwabathakaselayo kanye nabathintekayo, 
ungathumela igama lakho, ikheli nalapho utholakala khona uthumele ku:

Cameron Singh / Shahezad Naidoo
EIA Consultant: Hanslab Environmental and Ground Engineering Specialist
P.O. Box 2135, Umhlanga Manors, 4021
Ehhovisi: 031 563 1978
Isikhahlamezi: 086 552 4224
E-mail: cameron@hanslab.co.za / Shahezad@hanslab.co.za 58564/I

Classified                                            25
Ilanga >> SEPTEMBER 28-30, 2017


